

East Gate No. 10, J N Stadium Complex, Lodhi Road, CGO Complex, New Delhi – 110003.

SAI/Pers./ No.4(142)/90-Admn Vol-III

Date:18/01/2024

Office Order......./2024

The approval of Competent Authority is hereby conveyed the for following: -

- i. Sh. Ravi Kalra, AD(Legal) shall be the Nodal officer for LIMBS and Signing Authority of Sanction Orders issued from the Legal Division.
- ii. To ensure the smooth functioning of Legal Division, Sh. Madhav Wanave AD (Coaching) shall be the link officer to Sh. Ravi Kalra, AD(Legal), in addition to his present assignment during the leave/ tour period of Sh. Ravi Kalra, AD(Legal).
- 2. This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Brij Mohan) Assistant Director (Perso)

To,

- Sh. Ravi Kalra, Assistant Director (Legal)
- 2. Sh. Madhav Wanave Assistant Director (Coaching)

## Copy to:-

- 1. CVO, SAI
- 2. DDG, SAI HO/Principal, LNCPE Trivandrum/Sr. ED, RC, Sonepat & RC Chandigarh.
- 3. Heads of Institution/Regional Centres
- 4. All Divisional Heads in SAI Head Office
- 5. All Stadia Administrator
- 6. DD to DG, SAI
- 7. Asst. Director/DDO, SAI, HO
- 8. SO to Secretary, SAI
- 9. Official language Division- for Hindi version
- 10. Office order folder